SPECIAL SESSION COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Monday, September 19, 2005 8:45 a.m.

Members of the Court Present:

Jack Leath County Judge

Keith Clark Commissioner Pct. #1

Lynn Smith Commissioner Pct. #2

Doyle Dickerson Commissioner Pct. #3

Fayne Warner Commissioner Pct. #4

Janice McDaniel County Clerk

Judge Leath called the meeting to order.

Agenda item #1-Adopt Budget

Commissioner Clark moved to adopt the budget as written.

Commissioner Smith seconded. All voted for. Motion carried.

Agenda item #2-Adopt 2006 Tax Rate

Judge Leath moved to adopt the rate of .37142 for the 2005 tax year. Commissioner Smith seconded. All voted for. Motion carried. See attached copy.

Judge Leath moved to adopt the Resolution. Commissioner Smith seconded. All voted for. Motion carried. See attached copy.

Agenda item #3-Burn Ban

Judge Leath moved to extend the burn ban through September 26,

2005. Commissioner Dickerson seconded. All voted for. Motion carried.

Agenda item #4-List of Recommended Organizations for the Use of Inmate Labor to Assist with Their Programs

Sheriff Maddox submitted a list or recommended organizations that can use inmate labor to assist with the programs. The list is as follows:

Hemphill VFW

Hemphill American Legion

Pineland Service Club

Hemphill & West Sabine Athletic Booster Clubs

Sabine County Volunteer Fire Departments

Sabine County Chamber of Commerce

Sabine County Youth Foundation

Commissioner Smith moved to approve these organizations.

vaRR Ma 2/9

Commissioner Warner seconded. All voted for. Motion carried. See

attached copy.

Commissioner Warner moved to adjourn. Commissioner Dickerson

seconded. All voted for. Meeting adjourned.

JACK LEATH

KEITH CLARK

LYNN SMITH

beele Leckonson DOYLE DICKERSON

FAYNE WARNER

ATTEST: COUNTY CLERK

JANICE McDANIEL

voi RR 10 220

RESOLUTION

SABINE COUNTY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF SABINE COUNTY;

That the Tax Assessor/Collector has calculated a tax for each property listed on the Certified Appraisal Roll with taxable value and has submitted said roll for 2005 and hereby is approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED;

That the Tax Assessor/Collector of Sabine County is hereby authorized and directed to implement said Tax Roll and begin collection of taxes for 2005.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED;

That the above resolutions will stand for any and all former appraisal rolls and/or certified tax rolls of the Sabine County Tax Office and the Sabine County Commissioners Court.

ADOPTED: Soptember 19	, 2005.
Keith C. Clark, Commissioner Pct. 1	Sym Smith
Keith C. Clark, Commissioner Pct. 1	Lynn Smith, Commissioner Pct. 2
Doel Dukerson	Fourse Harny
Doyle Dickerson, Commissioner Pct. 3	Fayne Warner, Commissioner Pct. 4
X14	att.
Jack Leath, Sabine Co	unty Judge

ATTEST:

Janice McDaniel, Sabine County Clerk

401 RR 10 221

RESOLUTION

SABINE COUNTY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF SABINE COUNTY;

That the Tax Assessor/Collector has calculated a tax for each property listed on the Certified Appraisal Roll with taxable value and has submitted said roll for 2005 and hereby is approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED;

That the Tax Assessor/Collector of Sabine County is hereby authorized and directed to implement said Tax Roll and begin collection of taxes for 2005.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED;

That the above resolutions will stand for any and all former appraisal rolls and/or certified tax rolls of the Sabine County Tax Office and the Sabine County Commissioners Court.

ADOPTED: September 19, 2005.

Keith C. Clark, Commissioner Pct. 1

Lynn Smith, Commissioner Pct. 2

Doyle Dickerson, Commissioner Pct. 3

Fayne Warner, Commissioner Pct. 4

Jack Leath, Sabine County Judge

ATTEST:

Janice McDaniel, Sabine County Clerk

40 RR 10 222

A RESOLUTION LEVYING A TAX RATE FOR SABINE COUNTY FOR THE TAX YEAR OF 2005

BE IT ORDAINED AND ORDERED by the Sabine County Commissioners Court that:

WE, the Commissioners Court of Sabine County, hereby levy or adopt the tax rate on \$100.00 valuation for this county for the 2005 tax year as follows:

<u>\$</u>	$\frac{37142}{100}$ for the purpose of	f maintenance and operations
<u>\$</u>	/\$100 for the payment of	of principal and interest on bond
s	. 3 7/42 100 TOTAL TAX R	ATE

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE.

The tax assessor/collector is hereby authorized to assess and collect the taxes of Sabine County employing the above rate.

ATTEST:

Janice McDaniel, Sabine County Clerk

FR = 223

A RESOLUTION LEVYING A TAX RATE FOR SABINE COUNTY FOR THE TAX YEAR OF 2005

BE IT ORDAINED AND ORDERED by the Sabine County Commissioners Court that:

WE, the Commissioners Court of Sabine County, hereby levy or adopt the tax rate on \$100.00 valuation for this county for the 2005 tax year as follows:
$\frac{1}{37/42}$ /\$100 for the purpose of maintenance and operations
§
8 . 37/42 /S100 TOTAL TAX RATE
THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR'S TAX RATE.
The tax assessor/collector is hereby authorized to assess and collect the taxes of Sabine County employing the above rate.
The above resolution and order was unanimously passed by the Commissioners Court of Sabine County on this
Keith C. Clark, Commissioner Pct. 1 Lynn Smith, Commissioner Pct. 2
Doyld Dickerson, Commissioner Pct. 3 Fayne Warner, Commissioner Pct. 4
Jack Leafh, Sabine County Judge ATTEST:
Janice McDaniel, Sabine County Clerk
*** RR ** 22 ^L

Sabine County Sheriff's Office P.O. Box 848 • Hemphill, Texas 75948 Office (409) 787-2266 • Fax (409) 787-2150



"To Serve and Protect"

September 12, 2005

I would like to recommend the following organizations for the use of inmate labor to assist with their programs.

Hemphill VFW Hemphill American Legion Pineland Service Club Hemphill & West Sabine Athletic Booster Clubs Sabine County Volunteer Fire Departments Sabine County Chamber of Commerce Sabine County Youth Foundation

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Maddox, Sheriff

CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE FILED

